Multilift M, MD, MDV,
and MD1 ranges
GRUNDFOS WASTEWATER
Multilift_front.qxd  19-05-2006  13:32  Side 1
The Range >2
Grundfos Lifting Stations
Unique customer benefits
The Grundfos lifting stations form part of a

Schuko CEE
[kW] plug plug
Electrical data, type designation and product numbers
Plug type
M.12.1.4 1.2 4 • 1 x 230 39.0 96075436
3 x 230 37.5 96075442
3 x 400 36.6 96075441
M.15.1.4 1.5 4 • 1 x 230 41.5 96075443
3 x 230 39.5 96075445
3 x 400 38.5 96075444
3 x 230 41.5 96075447
3 x 400 41.5 96075438
3 x 230 41.5 96075449
3 x 400 41.5 96075457
3 x 230 41.5 96477864
3 x 400 41.5 96477865
MD.15.1.4 1.5 4 • 1 x 230 80.5 96075450
3 x 230 76.0 96075452
3 x 400 76.0 96075437
3 x 230 80.0 96075454
3 x 400 80.0 96075439
3 x 230 79.5 96075456
3 x 400 79.5 96075455
3 x 230 79.5 96477867
3 x 400 79.5 96477866
Grundfos Multilift Stations M and MD
Motor/pump and non-return valve with
hose connection
Optional vertical or horizontal inlet
connections
180
and
250
M.12.3.4 1.2 4 •
M.15.3.4 1.5 4  •
M.22.3.4 2.2 4  •
M.24.3.2 2.4 2  •
M.32.3.2 3.2 2  •
MD.15.3.4 1.5 4  •
MD.22.3.4 2.2 4  •
MD.24.3.2 2.4 2  •
MD.32.3.2 3.2 2  •
Inspection cover with integrated level
sensor unit
303_616_br_lifting_uk.qxd  22/02/05  8:47  Side 6
Multilift Stations Performance >7
Technical data
Discharge connection: DN 80 flange
with 110 mm socket
for flexible connection
Inlet connections: 3 x DN 100
1 x DN 150
1 x DN 50
Connection for venting: 1 x DN 75
Connection for manually
operated diaphragm pump: DN 50
Sound pressure level: <64 dB (A)
Performance
The performance curves show pump performance with only one pump in operation and the minimum
recommended flow to avoid sedimentation in the pipe system.
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 Q [l/s]
0
2

50 Hz
ISO 9906 Annex A
Type key
The type key is used to interpret the letters and
figures in the product type designation:
Example        M D .22 .3 .4
Type range (Multilift)
Blank = one pumpŁ
D = two pumps
Power output , P2/100 (W)
1 = single-phase
3 = three-phase
2 = 2-pole motor
4 = 4-pole motor
303_616_br_lifting_uk.qxd  22/02/05  8:47  Side 7
Multilift Stations Installation and Dimensions >8
Grundfos Multilifts M and MD
Horizontally 180 mm above Euro-standardised
100
floor level water closets
250 mm above Wall mounted
100
floor level water closets
Vertically At the top Various types of 100/
of the tank drain pipes 150
Drain pipe from wash-
50
basin, shower, etc.
Position of inlet port
For the
DNconnection of
The table shows the max. discharge pipe length.
The Grundfos Multilift M and MD are ideally suited
for installation below existing sewer level. The
Multilift M and MD are supplied complete with all
necessary flexible connections, clamps, bolts and
nuts, anchor bolts for fixing to the floor, and a con-
troller with a 3 m cable for automatic operation.
Before installing the Multilift M and MD, ensure
that all local regulations covering access to the
stations, venting, etc. are observed.
Installation
Optional inlet connections
The Grundfos Multilift M and MD offer the following
optional inlet connection facilities:
The numbers on the drawing refer to
the accessories overview, page 17/18.
Discharge pipe volumen
Effective volumen
Inlet Nominal pipe diameter
height 80 mm        100 mm
Single unit 180 mm 12 m 7.6 m
250 mm 16 m 10 m
Double unit 180 mm 16 m 10 m
250 mm 20 m 12.6 m
The volume of the sewage in the vertical discharge
pipe may not exceed the volume effective of the

H
[m] MDV.65
50 Hz ISO 9906 Annex A
M
DV.65.80.40.2
M
DV.65.80.30.2M
DV.65.80.22.2
Grundfos Multilift MDV and MD1
Parallel coupling of three tanks.
303_616_br_lifting_uk.qxd  22/02/05  8:47  Side 12
Multilift Station Technical Data >13
Electrical data, type designation and product numbers MDV
Electrical data, type designation and product numbers MD1
Multilift MD1, single 400-litre tank. Multilift MDV, two 400-litre tanks connected in parallel.
MDV.65.80.22.2 96102274 1 2.8 2.2 2895 3x380-415 D.O.L. 5.0 37
MDV.65.80.22.2 96102275 1 2.8 2.2 2895 3x220-240 D.O.L. 8.7 64
MDV.65.80.30.2 96102276 1 3.8 3.0 2910 3x380-415 D.O.L. 6.6 51
MDV.65.80.30.2 96102277 1 3.8 3.0 2910 3x220-240 D.O.L. 11.4 88
MDV.65.80.40.2 96102278 1 4.8 4.0 2925 3x380-415 Y/D start 8.6 71
MDV.65.80.40.2 96102279 1 4.8 4.0 2925 3x220-240 Y/D start 14.9 123
Product numberMultilift type Number Ł
of tanks
VoltageŁ
[V]
StartingŁ
method
l1/1Ł
[A]
lStartŁ
[A]
P1Ł
[kW]
P2Ł
[kW]
nŁ
min-1
MD1.80.80.15.4 96102280 1 2.1 1.5 1435 3x380-415 D.O.L. 4.2 22
MD1.80.80.15.4  96102281 1 2.1 1.5 1435 3x220-240 D.O.L. 7.3 38
MD1.80.80.22.4  96102282 1 2.9 2.2 1445 3x380-415 D.O.L. 5.9 32
MD1.80.80.22.4  96102283 1 2.9 2.2 1445 3x220-240 D.O.L. 10.2 55
MD1.80.80.30.4  96102284 1 3.7 3.0 1455 3x380-415 D.O.L. 7.8 43
MD1.80.80.30.4  96102285 1 3.7 3.0 1455 3x220-240 D.O.L. 13.4 74
MD1.80.80.40.4  96102286 1 4.9 4.0 1460 3x380-415 Y/D start 10.0 67
MD1.80.80.40.4  96102287 1 4.9 4.0 1460 3x220-240 Y/D start 17.2 116
MD1.80.80.55.4  96102288 1 6.5 5.5 1455 3x380-415 Y/D start 13.4 87
MD1.80.80.55.4  96102289 1 6.5 5.5 1455 3x220-240 Y/D start 23.2 150
MD1.80.80.75.4  96102290 1 9.0 7.5 1455 3x380-415 Y/D start 17.3 107
MD1.80.80.75.4  96102291 1 9.0 7.5 1455 3x220-240 Y/D start 29.9 185
MD1.80.100.15.4  96102292 2 2.1 1.5 1435 3x380-415 D.O.L. 4.2 22
MD1.80.100.15.4  96102293 2 2.1 1.5 1435 3x220-240 D.O.L. 7.3 38
MD1.80.100.22.4  96102294 2 2.9 2.2 1445 3x380-415 D.O.L. 5.9 32
MD1.80.100.22.4  96102295 2 2.9 2.2 1445 3x220-240 D.O.L. 10.2 55
MD1.80.100.30.4  96102296 2 3.7 3.0 1455 3x380-415 D.O.L. 7.8 43
MD1.80.100.30.4  96102297 2 3.7 3.0 1455 3x220-240 D.O.L. 13.4 74
MD1.80.100.40.4  96102298 2 4.9 4.0 1460 3x380-415 Y/D start 10.0 67
MD1.80.100.40.4  96102299 2 4.9 4.0 1460 3x220-240 Y/D start 17.2 116
MD1.80.100.55.4  96102300 2 6.5 5.5 1455 3x380-415 Y/D start 13.4 87
MD1.80.100.55.4  96102301 2 6.5 5.5 1455 3x220-240 Y/D start 23.2 150
MD1.80.100.75.4  96102302 2 9.0 7.5 1455 3x380-415 Y/D start 17.3 107
MD1.80.100.75.4  96102303 2 9.0 7.5 1455 3x220-240 Y/D start 29.9 185
Product numberMultilift type Number Ł
of tanks
VoltageŁ

Multilift Station Dimensions >15
Dimensions in [mm]
Type key, MDV and MD1 Multilift
Code  Example  M  D  1  .80  .100  .15  .4  .5  0D/  400  -2
 Type range:
M Multilift station
 Number of pumps:
D Two pumps
 Impeller type:
1 Single-channel impeller
V Vortex impeller (SuperVortex)
 Spherical passage:
80 Maximum solids size [mm]
 Pump discharge port:
80 Nominal diameter of pump discharge port [mm]
 Power:
40 Motor power output P2/100 [W]
 Number of poles:
2 2-pole, 3000 min-1, 50 Hz
4 4-pole, 1500 min-1, 50 Hz
 Frequency:
5 50 Hz
 Voltage and starting method:
0D 380 - 415 V, DOL, 50 Hz
1D 380 - 415 V, Y/D, 50 Hz
0E 220 - 240 V, DOL, 50 Hz
1E 220 - 240 V, Y/D, 50 Hz
 Size of collecting tank:
400 Number of litres
 Number of collecting tanks:
[ ] One tank
2 Two tanks
Dimensions
Multilift Stations MDV and MD1
MD1.80.80.15-22  2001  190  723  472  100  DN 80  DN 100
MD1.80.80.30-55  2098  190  820  519  118  DN 80  DN 100
MD1.80.80.75  2154  190  876  528  118  DN 80  DN 100
MD1.80.100.15-22  2001  190  723  472  112  DN 100  DN 100
MD1.80.100.30-55  2098  190  820  519  118  DN 100  DN 100
MD1.80.100.75  2154  190  876  528  118  DN 100  DN 100
MDV.65.80.22-30  1994  180  726  447  103  DN 80  DN 80
MDV.65.80.40  2059  180  791  476  106  DN 80  DN 80
Pump type  A  B  C  D  E
Flange
F  G
303_616_br_lifting_uk.qxd  22/02/05  8:48  Side 15
Multilift Station Controller >16
Grundfos Controller LCD 110
As a standard, the Grundfos LCD 110 has one
alarm output for common alarm and one alarm
output for separate high-level alarm. The level
switch is factory set to stop the system before
air enters the pumps.
In addition to the indicator lights, the following
functions are available on the controller:
• Function selector with positions:
Man., 0 and Aut.
• On/off switch for built-in buzzer
• Reset button for motor starter
The LCD 110 controller automatically ensures an
even distribution of operating hours on the two
pumps. This is achieved by changing the starting
sequence after each pump stop (alternation).
A back-up battery maintaining the alarm signal in
case of supply failure is available as an accessory.
Fitted inside the controller via a plug, the battery